#### 900232862 09/06/2012

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Security Release

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THL Corporate Finance, Inc.		12/29/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CareFacts Information Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	1700 West Highway 36	
Internal Address:	Rosedale Towers, Suite 450	
City:	Roseville	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55113	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3202004	CAREFACTS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4048817777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 404-881-7000

Email: betsy.perkins@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Laura Kees

Address Line 1: 1201 West Peachtree Street Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3424

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	043063/422030	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura Kees	
Signature:	/Laura Kees/	

Date:	09/06/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=THL to CareFacts#page1.tif source=THL to CareFacts#page2.tif source=THL to CareFacts#page3.tif	

## RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release"), dated as of August 31, 2012, is made by THL Corporate Finance, Inc., as agent for the Lenders (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement defined below) (the "Agent").

WHEREAS, CareFacts Information Systems, Inc., a Minnesota corporation (the "Grantor") and the Agent entered into a certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 29, 2010 made by the Grantor in favor of the Agent (as may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor granted a security interest in certain trademarks and trademark applications owned by the Grantor, including, without limitation, those set forth on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"); and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW THEREFORE, the Agent hereby releases, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, whether granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement or any other agreement or document delivered in connection with the Trademark Security Agreement, and the Agent hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Agent may have in the Trademark Collateral to the Grantor.

The Agent agrees, at the Grantor's expense, to cooperate with the Grantor and to provide the Grantor with the information and additional authorization reasonably required or desirable to effect the release of the Agent's security interest in the released collateral described herein.

[signature page follows]

HUI-153792v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

THL CORPORATE FINANCE, INC.,

as Agent

Name: Christopher Flynn

Title: Managan Digetor

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

## Schedule I to Release of Trademark Security Interest

Mark	Appl. No. & Date	Reg. No. & Date	Status	Int'l Class/GS	Owner
CAREFACTS	78/848421 3/28/06	3202004 1/23/07	Registered	9-Computer software for managing all functions of a health care provider organization  41-Training services in the field of computer software for health care provider organizations	CareFacts Information Services, Inc.

# **Trade Names**

None.

# **Common Law Trademarks**

None.

# **Trademarks Not Currently In Use**

None.

## **Trademark Licenses**

None.

HUI-153792v1

**RECORDED: 09/06/2012**